

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8 3 7 4 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 08 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 5 in FAO No. 1 3 1 9 / 2 0 0 5 of
The HIGH COUR T OF PUN J A B & HAR Y A N A AT CHAN DI G A R H)

SAT GU R SING H & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

MAN J U & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T
HON' B L E DR. JUS T I C E MUKUN D A K A M SHA R M A

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sudarsh a n Singh Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bal a Vij)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
C I V I L A P P E L L A T E J U R I S D I C T I O N

C I V I L A P P E A L N o . O F 2 0 0 8
(Arising out SL P(C) No. 83 7 4 of 2 0 0 6)

SATGU R SING H & AN R.

... Appellant(s)

Versus

MAN J U & ORS.

... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
the respondents.

None appears for

Leave granted.

Considering the peculiar facts of the case we reduce the
amount of compensation to Rs. 4,0 0 , 0 0 0 / - (Rupees Four lakhs
only) to be paid along with interest @ 6% from the date of filing of

the claim petition till its realisation. The amount shall be paid after adjustment of any amount already paid with the concerned MACT within two months from today. The amount on deposit shall be permitted to be withdrawn by the claimants on such terms as the tribunal may stipulate.

The appeal is allowed accordingly.

.....J.
(Dr. ARI J I T PA S A Y A T)

.....J.
(Dr. MUKUN D A K A M SHA R M A)

New Delhi,
September 22, 20 0 8 .